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SPC-FAME-OFP



> 432,000 tuna tagged

> 78,600 tag recoveries (18.1%)



PTTP countries of reporting (orange colour) and countries of recapture (eez in blue)



UNLOADING PORTS: PS
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UNLOADING PORTS: LL
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Active TROs: 34

0

2000

4000

6000

8000

10000

12000

TRO_name
Soltai Fishing SOLOMON, Noro
TDF THAILAND, Samutsakom
University PHILIPPINES,General Santos
IATTC USA, San Diego
RD Fishing PNG, Vidar
RCCF INDONESIA, Jakarta
NFA PNG, Wewak
NFA PNG, Lae
NRIFSF JAPAN, Shimizu
NFA PNG, Madang
Frabelle PNG, Lae
NMFS  A.SAMOA, Pago Pago
SPC New caledonia, Noumea
IATTC Ecuador, Manta
SST PNG, Wewak
MFMR SOLOMON, Honiara
MIMRA MARSHALL, Majuro
MFMRD KIRIBATI,Tarawa
SPC FSM, Pohnpei
NFRDI KOREA, Busan
NFA PNG, Port Moresby
NFA PNG, Rabaul
NORMA FSM, Pohnpei
BFAR PHILIPPINES, Manilla
MFMRD KIRITIMATI, London
MFMR SOLOMON, Noro
SPC Solomon, Honiara
FFA SOLOMON, Honiara
IOTC SEYCHELLES
CIFFO, Pago Pago
SPC FIJI, Suva
CSIRO, Hobart
NOAA, Honolulu

TROs


Unloading_Ports_LL

		port_name		port_latd		port_lond		tot_LL_mt

		SUVA                          		-18.133		178.417		57145.005

		BUSAN                         		35.083		129.083		26346.238

		MAJURO                        		7.083		171.35		20231.9

		HONIARA                       		-9.417		159.967		14005.894

		NORO                          		-8.217		157.183		13981.607

		PAPEETE                       		-17.65		-149.5		9968.252

		APIA                          		-13.8		-171.75		9894.718

		MALAKAL		7.19		134.27		7723.643

		GUAM                          		13.45		144.65		7187.168

		POHNPEI                       		6.967		158.2		6730.882				Logsheet DB

		LAUTOKA                       		-17.6089		177.438317		6025.594				MT unloading for BET, SKJ, YFT since 2013

		PAGO PAGO                     		-14.233		-170.683		5936.879				Main 15 ports

		NAHA                          		26.2147159736		127.6584793058		5153.707

		YAIZU                         		34.867		138.333		4179.874

		TARAWA                        		1.383		172.95		3970.202





Unloading_ports_PS

		port_name		port_latd		port_lond		tot_PS_mt

		MAJURO                        		7.083		171.35		2155283.99274003

		POHNPEI                       		6.967		158.2		941062.548220011

		TARAWA                        		1.383		172.95		835320.280000009

		PAGO PAGO                     		-14.233		-170.683		614364.839540003

		FUNAFUTI                      		-8.5		179.2		607047.477500004

		RABAUL                        		-4.217		152.183		549355.214000003

		HONIARA                       		-9.417		159.967		391206.450100001

		KIRITIMATI                    		1.983		-157.483		364343.127000001

		YAIZU                         		34.867		138.333		290910.847000001				Logsheet DB

		MADANG                        		-5.25		145.75		177487.97				MT unloading for BET, SKJ, YFT since 2013

		WEWAK                         		-3.583		143.583		137310.1855				Main 15 ports

		NORO                          		-8.217		157.183		132775.89

		MAKURAZAKI                    		31.267		130.3		94533.2149999998

		YAMAGAWA                      		31.183		130.633		91739.4950000002

		LAE                           		-6.75		147		89602.9249999995





Catches_flag_LL_logsheet

		flag_id		BET_MT		YFT_MT

		AS		0.406		5.859				Logsheet DB

		BZ		4.605		1.081				Since 2013

		CK		1244.575		2509.789

		CN		24068.974		21660.769

		FJ		6474.823		16829.151

		FM		8156.073		6595.595

		ID		983.333		209.856

		JP		15019.814		10932.406

		KI		2724.905		2073.312

		KR		28561.22		21888.606

		MH		2691.948		1995.215

		NC		314.01		3161.59

		NZ		114.933		86.704

		PF		3900.718		4920.366

		PG		48.112		3717.228

		PH		192.764		62.819

		PT		3.77		2.03

		PW		1388.971		1936.537

		SB		4576.959		17349.345

		TO		84.142		912.046

		TV		777.963		856.836

		TW		13961.906		19433.544

		US		21.373		34.787

		VN		2.02		1.34

		VU		23552.447		10210.118

		WS		366.503		1723.611





Nb_recoveries_LL-flag

		flag_id		nb_BET_REC		nb_YFT_REC

				6		13

		AU		0		2

		CN		17		3

		EC		3		0

		FJ		2		3

		FM		10		0

		ID		0		2

		JP		27		7

		KI		1		0

		KR		14		6

		MH		2		0

		NC		0		1

		PG		0		18

		PH		1		12

		SB		0		1

		TW		8		4

		US		8		2

		VU		1		1

		XX		1		0





TRO_recoveries

		TRO_name		latd		lond		CountOfrecovery_id

		Soltai Fishing SOLOMON, Noro		-8.2227		157.199		10945

		TDF THAILAND, Samutsakom		13.54		100.27		10188

		University PHILIPPINES,General Santos		6.1069		125.1716		8322

		IATTC USA, San Diego		32.8713		-117.252		8080

		RD Fishing PNG, Vidar		-5.076		145.804		6957

		RCCF INDONESIA, Jakarta		-6.2		106.85		5970

		NFA PNG, Wewak		-3.56		143.6		5560

		NFA PNG, Lae		-6.739		146.9857		3184

		NRIFSF JAPAN, Shimizu		34.99		138.51		2998

		NFA PNG, Madang		-5.211		145.804		2580

		Frabelle PNG, Lae		-6.742		146.992		2081

		NMFS  A.SAMOA, Pago Pago		-14.32		-170.72		1646

		SPC New caledonia, Noumea		-22.3012		166.4431		1590

		IATTC Ecuador, Manta		-0.941		-80.726		1426

		SST PNG, Wewak		-3.571		143.642		1171

		MFMR SOLOMON, Honiara		-9.43		159.95		1102

		MIMRA MARSHALL, Majuro		7.084		171.367		965

		MFMRD KIRIBATI,Tarawa		1.3288		172.9794		858

		SPC FSM, Pohnpei		6.9669		158.2141		675

		NFRDI KOREA, Busan		35.1566		129.145		611

		NFA PNG, Port Moresby		-9.479		147.148		444

		NFA PNG, Rabaul		-4.19		152.17		263

		NORMA FSM, Pohnpei		6.9669		158.2141		190

		BFAR PHILIPPINES, Manilla		14.63		121.03		164

		MFMRD KIRITIMATI, London		1.9818		-157.4725		160

		MFMR SOLOMON, Noro		-8.22		157.2		29

		SPC Solomon, Honiara		-9.43		159.95		27

		FFA SOLOMON, Honiara		-9.43		159.95		20

		IOTC SEYCHELLES		-4.62		55.45		11

		CIFFO, Pago Pago		-14.32		-170.72		8

		SPC FIJI, Suva		-18.138		178.427		6

		CSIRO, Hobart		-42.887		147.338		2

		NOAA, Honolulu		21.29		-157.81		1
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Active TROs

		TRO_name		co_id		latd		lond

		NMFS  A.SAMOA, Pago Pago		AS		-14.32		-170.72

		CIFFO, Pago Pago		AS		-14.32		-170.72

		CSIRO, Hobart		AU		-42.887		147.338

		Ministry of marine resources COOK Isl., Rarotonga		CK		-21.2029		-159.7875

		Ningbo Poseidon Food Company CHINA, Ningbo		CN		29.866		121.54

		China Fisheries Association CHINA, Beijing		CN		39.901		116.408

		IATTC Ecuador, Manta		EC		-0.941		-80.726

		MMF, Fiji		FJ		-18.1254		178.4302

		SPC FIJI, Suva		FJ		-18.138		178.427

		NORMA FSM, Pohnpei		FM		6.9669		158.2141

		SPC FSM, Pohnpei		FM		6.9669		158.2141

		GFCA GUAM, Guam		GU		13.5		144.8

		RCCF INDONESIA, Jakarta		ID		-6.2		106.85

		NRIFSF JAPAN, Shimizu		JP		34.99		138.51

		NFRDI KOREA, Busan		KR		35.1566		129.145

		MIMRA MARSHALL, Majuro		MH		7.084		171.367

		SPC New caledonia, Noumea		NC		-22.3012		166.4431

		NFA PNG, Madang		PG		-5.211		145.804

		NFA PNG, Wewak		PG		-3.56		143.6

		NFA PNG, Port Moresby		PG		-9.479		147.148

		NFA PNG, Rabaul		PG		-4.19		152.17

		BFAR PHILIPPINES,General Santos		PH		6.11		125.17

		University PHILIPPINES,General Santos		PH		6.1069		125.1716

		BFAR PHILIPPINES, Manilla		PH		14.63		121.03

		BFAR PHILIPPINES, Davao		PH		7.076		125.626

		BMR PALAU, Koror		PW		7.34		134.47

		MFMR SOLOMON, Honiara		SB		-9.43		159.95

		FFA SOLOMON, Honiara		SB		-9.43		159.95

		Soltai Fishing SOLOMON, Noro		SB		-8.2227		157.199

		MFMR SOLOMON, Noro		SB		-8.22		157.2

		SPC Solomon, Honiara		SB		-9.43		159.95

		IOTC SEYCHELLES		SY		-4.62		55.45

		TDF THAILAND, Samutsakom		TH		13.54		100.27

		MoF Tonga		TO		-21.133		-175.2

		Fisheries Department, Funafuti		TV		-8.5		179.15

		OFDC TAIWAN, Taipei		TW		22.5667		120.317

		IATTC USA, San Diego		US		32.8713		-117.252

		NOAA, Honolulu		US		21.29		-157.81





SQL

		Catches_LL_logsheet

		USE TUFMAN2

		SELECT flag_id,sum(CASE WHEN sp_code='BET' THEN sp_kg ELSE 0 END)/1000.00 as BET, sum(CASE WHEN sp_code='YFT' THEN sp_kg ELSE 0 END)/1000.00 as YFT

		  FROM [log].[catch_ll] c

		  join log.sets_ll s on c.log_set_id=s.log_set_id

		  join log.trips_ll t on t.log_trip_id=s.log_trip_id

		  join ref.vessel_instances vi on t.vessel_id = vi.vessel_id AND t.depart_date BETWEEN vi.start_date AND vi.calculated_end_date

		  where sp_code in ('YFT','BET') and year(depart_date)>=2013

		  --group by sp_code,flag_id,year(depart_date)

		  group by flag_id

		  order by 1

		Unloading_ports_LL

		USE TUFMAN2

		ERROR:#NAME?

		--SELECT year(depart_date),port_name,sp_code,sum(sp_kg)/1000.00

		SELECT p.port_name, port_latd, port_lond, port_lat, port_lon,sum(sp_kg)/1000.00 as tot_LL

		  FROM [log].[catch_ll] c

		  join log.sets_ll s on c.log_set_id=s.log_set_id

		  join log.trips_ll t on t.log_trip_id=s.log_trip_id

		  join ref.ports p on t.return_port_id = p.port_id

		left join  [REFERENCE2].[ref].[ports] ref on ref.port_name=p.port_name

		  where sp_code in ('YFT','SKJ','BET') and year(depart_date)>=2013

		  group by p.port_name, port_latd, port_lond, port_lat, port_lon

		  --group by sp_code,port_name,year(depart_date)

		  order by 6 desc

		  --order by 1 desc,2,3

		UNLOADING_ports_PS

		USE TUFMAN2

		SELECT p.port_name, port_latd, port_lond, port_lat, port_lon, sum(sp_mt) tot_PS

		  FROM [log].[catch_ps] c

		  join log.sets_ps s on c.log_set_id=s.log_set_id

		  join log.trips_ps t on t.log_trip_id=s.log_trip_id

		  join ref.ports p on t.return_port_id = p.port_id

		  left join  [REFERENCE2].[ref].[ports] ref on ref.port_name=p.port_name

		  where sp_code in ('YFT','SKJ','BET') and year(depart_date)>=2013

		  --group by sp_code,port_name,year(depart_date)

				group by p.port_name,port_latd, port_lond, port_lat, port_lon

		  order by 6 desc

		Nb_recoveries_LL

		SELECT tag_recovery.flag_id, Sum(IIf([tag_release].[sp_id]="B",1,0)) AS nb_BET_REC, Sum(IIf([tag_release].[sp_id]="Y",1,0)) AS nb_YFT_REC

		FROM ((tag_cruise INNER JOIN tag_event ON tag_cruise.tag_cru_id = tag_event.tag_cru_id) INNER JOIN tag_release ON tag_event.tag_event_id = tag_release.tag_event_id) INNER JOIN tag_recovery ON tag_release.tag_rel_id = tag_recovery.tag_rel_id

		WHERE (((tag_cruise.proj_id)<>6) AND ((tag_release.sp_id) In ("B","Y")) AND ((tag_recovery.fishmeth_id)="L"))

		GROUP BY tag_recovery.flag_id

		ORDER BY tag_recovery.flag_id;

		Nb recoveries TROs

		SELECT T_TRO.TRO_name, CDbl([T_TRO].[lat]) AS latd, CDbl([T_TRO].[lon]) AS lond, Count(tag_recovery.recovery_id) AS CountOfrecovery_id

		FROM (tag_cruise INNER JOIN tag_event ON tag_cruise.tag_cru_id = tag_event.tag_cru_id) INNER JOIN ((T_TRO INNER JOIN tag_recovery ON T_TRO.TRO_id = tag_recovery.paid_by_id) INNER JOIN tag_release ON tag_recovery.tag_rel_id = tag_release.tag_rel_id) ON tag_event.tag_event_id = tag_release.tag_event_id

		WHERE (((tag_cruise.proj_id)<>6))

		GROUP BY T_TRO.TRO_name, CDbl([T_TRO].[lat]), CDbl([T_TRO].[lon]);







Difficulties of retrieving accurate/complete
information:

• Huge geographical area
• High degree of transhipment across wide area 
• Unloading of carrier -> lack of traceability
• Language barrier
• Tags traded between vessel crew

RECOVERIES: THE PACIFIC SPECIFICITIES

Recovery origins:
• 44% unknown
• 27% fishing vessels
• 15% cannery
• 6% during transhippment
• 4.5%  fish market and/or during unloading

at port 
• 3% cold storage



 In-country agreement  / Fund access

• Advertise / provide reward in remote areas 
• Delay of submission of tags/data
• Reconciliation of tag payments
• Delays for fund replenishment
• Maintain tagging network 
 Turn over of officers / fund to maintain full-time TRO 

lack of in-country supervision    

RECOVERIES: THE PACIFIC SPECIFICITIES



•Tag recovery forms – single, multiples,  
canneries, envelopes, online submissions
•Tagging website
•Reward – 10$ to250$ /Tshirt/Caps
•Reward posters – translated in 19 languages
•Lotteries – PH, TH 
•Tag recovery manuals – for Observers, debriefers, 
canneries, fishing vessels
•PIRFO Training –
training modules in all 
basic training

RECOVERY PROCESS



 Tag Recovery App. – stand alone & connected to other ER 
tools

 Specific reward – to include Bio sampling
• Buy whole fish for LL recoveries ($/kg)
• Increase from 250-300USD archival tag including whole fish

(PS)

 New posters to advertise App/Reward

RECOVERY PROCESS IMPROVEMENTS



Database system (SQL) for entering, 
analysing and processing tagging
information.
Linked to logsheet and VMS 
databases for recovery 
validations.
Credibility index
Validation process

DATA ENTRY
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